ANARARRRNY
N

Ef
A i

&
g
€2
=
-
O
g
m._,_
3
<




PFC ENERGY 50

O 0 4O U1 b wN o

o

N = o = s
O Vo uO U hwN D

W NN NN NN NN
OV IO, r~LON

HW W ow W W W w
O VW0 IO VT wNn D

VS I ~
S &EA&EERED B
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Company Name

PETROCHINA
ExxonMoBIL
GAZPROM

ROYAL DUTCH SHELL
SINOPEC
PETROBRAS

BP

TOTAL

BHP BiLLITON
CHEVRON

ENI
CONOCOPHILLIPS
SCHLUMBERGER
RELIANCE
ROSNEFT
STATOILHYDRO
BG

CNOOC

LukoiL

ONGC

OCCIDENTAL

GAz DE FRANCE

ENCANA

SUNCOR

TRANSOCEAN
SURGUTNEFTEGAZ

RepsoL YPF

MARATHON

DEVON ENERGY

CANADIAN NAT’L RESOURCES

VALERO

Husky ENERGY
EcoPETROL

APACHE

PTT

IBERDROLA RENOVABLES
HALLIBURTON

HEss

SAsoL

ANADARKO

Woodside

Cepsa

Formosa Petrochemical
Tenaris

Gas Natural

National Oilwell Varco
Centrica

Petro-Canada

Baker Hughes

INPEX

Market Cap
(sUs Bil.)

723.2
511.9
332.0
264.6
249.5
241.7
230.7
198.5
1975
1971

146.3
141.2
17.6

106.3
101.4
99.6
76.6

75.4
74.0
671

63.8
57.4
51.2
50.3
453

443

43.8

43.2

39.6

39.5

38.5
38.2
36.6
35.8
353

351
33.4
32.2

31.2
30.6

30.4
279
2717

26.4

26.4
26.2
26.2
26.1
25.8
253

% Share Price
Change (YoY)

181%
22%
13%
8%
157%
93%
8%
4%
59%
27%
-2%
23%
56%
127%
5%
6%
66%
80%
-1%
42%
58%
15%
26%
18%
66%
-19%
-1%
32%
33%
17%
37%
14%
*50%
62%
79%
"M%
22%
103%
31%
51%
32%
20%
35%
-10%
33%
140%
1%
12%
9%

24%

Except where noted, share price growth based on primary exchange tickers traded in local currency
Petrochina’s share price growth calculated by comparing 12/31/2007 Shanghai price with 1/02/2007 Hong Kong price in CNY. At the 12/31/2007 Hong Kong price
Petrochina’s market capitalization would be $304 billion.

Primary Business

Integrated NOC
Integrated 10C
Integrated NOC
Integrated 10C
Integrated NOC
Integrated NOC
Integrated 10C
Integrated 10C
Diversified Minerals
Integrated 10C

Integrated 10C
Integrated 10C
Oilfield Services
R&M
Integrated NOC
Integrated NOC
Integrated 10C
E&P

Integrated 10C
E&P

E&P

Gas Utility

E&P

Integrated 10C
Drilling & Seismic
Integrated 10C
Integrated 10C
Integrated 10C
E&P

E&P

R&M
Integrated 10C
Integrated NOC
E&P

Integrated NOC
Alternatives
Oilfield Services
Integrated 10C
Integrated 10C
E&P

E&P

Integrated 10C
R&M

Equipment & EPCI
Gas Utility
Equipment & EPCI
Gas Utility
Integrated 10C
Oilfield Services
E&P

HQ Country

China

us

Russia
Netherlands
China

Brazil

UK

France
Australia
us

Italy
us
us

India
Russia
Norway
UK
China
Russia
India

us
France
Canada
Canada
us
Russia
Spain
us

us
Canada

us

Canada
Colombia
us
Thailand
Spain

UAE

us

South Africa
us

Australia
Spain
Taiwan
Luxembourg
Spain

us

UK

Canada

us

Japan

Ticker/Exch.

601857 CH
XOM US
GSPBEX RU
RDSA NA
600028 CH
PETR3 BZ
BP/ LN

FP FP

BHP AU
CVX US

ENIIM
COP US
SLB US
RILIN
ROSN RU
STLNO
BG/ LN
883 HK
LKOH RU
ONGCIN

OXY US
GAZ FP
ECACN
SUCN
RIG US
SNGS RU
REP SM
MRO US
DVN US
CNQOCN

VLO US
HSE CN
ECOPETLCB
APA US
PTTTB

IBR SM

HAL US
HES US
SOLS)
APCUS

WPL AU
CEP SM
6505 TT

TS US
GAS SM
NOV US
CNA LN
PCA CN
BHI US
1605 JP



1-YEAR AND 3-YEAR GROWTH IN MARKET CAPITALIZATION
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How do PFC Energy 50 companies compare in their market cap growth over one and three years? The NOCs have posted the strongest performance, while most
I0Cs struggled to deliver growth despite the high oil price environment. Equipment manufacturer National Oilwell Varco and Indian refiner Reliance also
displayed exceptional growth. Please visit the PFC Energy 5o website at www.pfcenergyso.com for additional information and analysis.

CHANGES IN MARKET CAPITALIZATION VS. WTI PRICES
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PFC Energy 50 companies have not benefited equally from rising oil prices. The chart compares market capitalization indices for selected companies (vertical scale)
with the West Texas Intermediate benchmark crude oil price (horizontal scale) since 2001. The biggest winners have been the traded NOCs (Gazprom, Petrochina,
Petrobras) and refiner Valero. While crude oil prices have more than quadrupled since 2001, the market capitalizations of ExxonMobil and TOTAL, for instance, have
not quite doubled.

Please visit the PFC Energy 50 website at www.pfcenergyso.com for additional information and analysis.



Top SEGMENT PERFORMERS BY YOY SHARE PRICE GROWTH

% SHARE PRICE CHANGE (YOY) % SHARE PRICE CHANGE (YOY)
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cNooC I Hess  IIE——
Apacre [N BG I
BHP Biruron [N E&P MaratHoN [
Essar OIL saso. [N
Mancatore Rerining [N Crevron [ INTEGRATED 10Cs
Revance  [INEEEG—_— R&M PerrocHina
QATAR GAs TRANSPORTATION [T Sorec [T
GAIL [ PETROBRAS [
Korea Gas [ GAS PTT
CHINA OILFIELD SERVICES Gazerom [ INTEGRATED NOCs
SMITH INTERNATIONAL
OceANEERING INTERNATIONAL [N OILFIELD SERVICE
Asan OrrsHore [
arwoop Oceaics I Traded NOCs performed well in 2007, posting an average 73% share price
Diamono Orrswore I PRILLING BeEBMmIC increase, compared with 20% for I0Cs and 42% for E&P companies. The top
Foster WrceLer N two performers among the 10Cs, Hess and BG, both benefited from association
WorLey Parsons N with the year's most exciting exploration news—the offshore Brazil pre-salt play.
NATIONAL OlLwELL VARco RN EQUIPMENT & EPCI Chinese and Indian companies, buoyed by both surging domestic stock markets
FIRST SOLAR and energy sector strength, posted impressive gains. As a sector, Alternative
SUNPOWER Energy delivered stellar share price performance, including the highest overall
Q-CELLS stock price gain among PFC Energy Top 15 companies, First Solar’s 795% gain.

Source: Bloomberg, PFC Energy estimates, as of 12/31/2007

Top 15 EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION

E&P E&P Market Cap | % Share Price Est P/E Debt/ HO

2007 Rank | 2006 Rank Company Name | ($US billion) | Change (YoY) | Current Yr Capital Country | Ticker/Exch.
1 1 CNOOC 75.4 80% 18 16% CHINA 883 HK

2 - ONGC 671 42% 15 2% INDIA ONGC IN

3 - OCCIDENTAL 63.8 58% 17 8% us OXY US

4 2 ENCANA 51.2 26% 14 35% CANADA ECACN

5 3 DevON ENERGY 39.6 33% 15 28% us DVN US

6 4 CANADIAN NAT'L RESOURCES 39.5 17% 19 46% CANADA CNQCN

7 5 APACHE 35.8 62% 16 25% us APA US

8 - BHP BiLLITON * 59% 15 26%  AUSTRALIA BHP AU

9 7 ANADARKO 30.6 51% 19 48% us APC US

10 6 WooDsIDE 30.4 32% 22 23%  AUSTRALIA WPL AU

11 8 INPEX 253 24% 16 17% JAPAN 1605 JP

12 n XTO ENERGY 24.8 36% 15 44% us XTO US
13 9 NOVATEK 22.8 18% 34 4% RussiA NVTK RU
14 12 EOG RESOURCES 22.0 43% 21 16% us EOG US
15 14 CHESAPEAKE 20.0 35% 13 48% us CHK US

Source: Bloomberg, PFC Energy estimates, as of 12/31/2007

Share price growth based on primary exchange tickers traded in local currency

P/E based on earnings from continuing operations for the 12 months ended 9/30/2007

Debt/Capital is ratio between total debt and total capital based on most recent published balance sheet

*BHP is a diversified minerals company; its oil and gas E&P activities, which account for 15-20% of the company’s total, had an estimated value in the range of of $30-35 billion.
BHP Billiton’s total market capitalization was $1975 billion.



Top 15 REFINING & MARKETING

R&M R&M Market Cap | % Share Price Est P/E Debt/ HO

2007 Rank | 2006 Rank Company Name | ($US billion) | Change (YoY) | Current Yr Capital Country | Ticker/Exch.
1 1 RELIANCE 106.3 127% 35 32% INDIA RILIN

2 2 VALERO 38.5 37% 8 27% us VLO US

3 - FORMOSA PETROCHEMICAL 27.7 35% 20 41% TAIWAN 6505TT

4 3 INDIAN OIL 24.0 76% 12 44% INDIA IOCLIN

5 4 SK ENERGY 17.7 *43% N/A 40% KOREA 096770 KS

6 5 NipPON OIL 1.8 14% 15 47% JAPAN 5001JP

7 - SLAVNEFT 10.5 0% 15 5% RUSSIA SLAV RU

8 6 S-OIL 9.5 15% 9 46% KOREA 010950 KS

9 - EssAR OiL 9.4 497% N/A 75% INDIA ESOILIN

10 7 NESTE OIL 9.1 5% 10 29% FINLAND NESTV FH

n 9 PKN ORLEN 9.1 9% 12 30% PoLAND PKN PW

12 8 SuNoco 8.5 16% 9 40% us SUN US

13 14 TUPRAS 73 42% 10 7% TURKEY TUPRSTI
14 13 TESORO 6.5 45% 9 33% us TSO US

15 - MANGALORE REFINING 6.1 234% 45 46% INDIA MRPLIN

Source: Bloomberg, PFC Enerqy estimates, as of 12/31/2007

Share price growth based on primary exchange tickers traded in local currency

P/E based on earnings from continuing operations for the 12 months ended 9/30/2007

Debt/Capital is ratio between total debt and total capital based on most recent published balance sheet

Top 15 GAS UTILITIES

Market Cap | % Share Price Est P/E Debt/ o)

2007 Rank | 2006 Rank Company Name | ($US billion) | Change (YoY) | Current Yr Capital Ticker/Exch.
1 1 GAZ DE FRANCE 57.4 15% 19 22% FRANCE GAZ FP
2 3 GAs NATURAL 26.4 33% 19 32% SPAIN GAS SM
3 2 CENTRICA 26.2 1% 14 51% UK CNALN
4 6 HoNG KONG AND CHINA GAS 18.6 50% 16 23% CHINA 3 HK
5 5 SEMPRA ENERGY 16.2 10% 14 40% us SRE US
6 4 Tokyo GAs 12.7 -17% 17 44% JAPAN 9531JP
7 13 GAIL 1.6 107% 18 24% INDIA GAILIN
8 7 OsAKA GAs 8.7 0% 19 4% JAPAN 9532JP
9 10 PERUSAHAAN GAS 7.4 32% 43 55% INDONESIA PGAS IJ

10 1l ENAGAS 7.0 13% 20 59% SPAIN ENG SM
1 14 PETRONAS GAs 6.4 20% 17 6%  MALAYSIA PTG MK
12 12 CANADIAN UTILITIES 5.9 -3% 16 49% CANADA CUCN
13 - Korea GAs 5.4 57% 19 68% KOREA 036460 KS
14 9 NISOURCE 5.2 -22% 13 57% us NI US
15 1  QATAR GAS TRANSPORTATION 4.7 135% N/A 57% QATAR QGTS QD

Source: Bloomberg, PFC Energy estimates, as of 12/31/2007

Share price growth based on primary exchange tickers traded in local currency

P/E based on earnings from continuing operations for the 12 months ended 9/30/2007

Debt/Capital is ratio between total debt and total capital based on most recent published balance sheet

Excludes major gas utilities that are components of diversified energy companies, including KeySpan (National Grid) and Reliance Natural Resources (Reliance Industries)



Top 15 OILFIELD SERVICES

Market Cap | % Share Price Est P/E Debt/ 2 [0)

2007 Rank | 2006 Rank Company Name | ($US billion) | Change (YoY) | Current Yr Capital Country | Ticker/Exch.
1 1 SCHLUMBERGER 1n7.6 56% 25 27% us SLB US
2 2 HALLIBURTON 33.4 22% 15 31% us HAL US
3 3 BAKER HUGHES 25.8 9% 18 15% us BHI US
4 4 WEATHERFORD INTERNATIONAL 231 64% 22 33% us WET US
5 - CHINA OILFIELD SERVICES 17.4 633% 43 21% CHINA 601808 CH
6 - SMITH INTERNATIONAL 14.8 80% 24 24% us SIHUS
7 8 BJ SERVICES 71 -17% 10 19% us BJS US
8 14 SBM OFFSHORE 4.5 -17% 15 45% NETHERLANDS SBMO NA
9 - PROSAFE 4.0 N% 29 48% NORWAY PRS NO

10 - OCEANEERING INTERNATIONAL 3.7 70% 23 23% us Oll'us
n - BourBON 3.6 18% 18 60% FRANCE GBB FP
12 - CORE LABORATORIES 2.9 54% 28 81% us CLB US
13 - SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES 2.8 5% n 43% us SPN US
14 - EXPRO INTERNATIONAL 2.3 7% 28 38% UK EXR LN
15 - SEACOR HOLDINGS 2.1 -6% 15 38% us CKH US

Source: Bloomberg, PFC Energy estimates, as of 12/31/2007

Share price growth based on primary exchange tickers traded in local currency

China Qilfield Services share price growth calculated by comparing 12/31/2007 Shanghai price with 1/02/2007 Hong Kong price in CNY

This year’s PFC Energy 50 divides the Oilfield Services, Machinery & Equipment category into two sectors: Oilfield Services and Equipment & EPCI; 2006 ranks are from that year’s
single Qilfield Services, Machinery & Equipment Top 15.

Oilfield Services companies have operations that are primarily tied to oil and gas company operating expenses

Topr 15 EQUIPMENT & EPCI

Market Cap | % Share Price Est P/E Debt/ HO

2007 Rank | 2006 Rank Company Name | ($US billion) | Change (YoY) | Current Yr Capital Country | Ticker/Exch.
1 - TENARIS 26.4 -10% 17 41% LUXEMBOURG TS US
2 6 NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO 26.2 140% 22 12% us NOV US
3 5 SAIPEM 17.6 39% 15 62% ITALY SPM IM
4 7 KEPPEL 14.3 50% 22 27%  SINGAPORE KEP SP
5 13 McDERMOTT INTERNATIONAL 13.3 132% 25 2% us MDR US
6 1l FLUOR 12.9 78% 37 24% us FLR US
7 - FOSTER WHEELER 1.1 181% 26 31% us FWLT US
8 12 CAMERON INTERNATIONAL 10.5 81% 24 27% us CAM US
9 - WORLEY PARSONS 10.5 144% 51 27%  AUSTRALIA WOR AU
10 9 TECHNIP 8.5 5% 20 24% FRANCE TECFP
1 - FMC TECHNOLOGIES 7.4 84% 29 29% us FTIUS
12 - SEMBCORP INDUSTRIES 72 51% 14 25% SINGAPORE SCI SP
13 10 AKER GROUP 72 -15% 7 47% NORWAY AKER NO
14 - GRANT PRIDECO 71 40% 14 1% us GRP US
15 - OFFSHORE OIL ENGINEERING 6.8 80% 57 9% CHINA 600583 CH

Source: Bloomberg, PFC Energy estimates, as of 12/31/2007

Share price growth based on primary exchange tickers traded in local currency

P/E based on earnings from continuing operations for the 12 months ended 9/30/2007

Debt/Capital is ratio between total debt and total capital based on most recent published balance sheet

Equipment and EPCI companies have operations that are primarily tied to oil and gas company capital spending

Excludes major equipment and services suppliers that are components of diversified equipment and engineering companies, such as GE and ABB



Top 15 DRILLING & SEISMIC

Integrated | Integrated Market Cap | % Share Price Est P/E Debt/ HQ
2007 Rank | 2006 Rank Company Name | ($US billion) | Change (YoY) | Current Yr Capital Country | Ticker/Exch.
1 1 TRANSOCEAN 453 66% 21 23% usS RIG US
2 4 DIAMOND OFFSHORE 19.7 78% 22 15% us DO US
3 3 NoBLE COrRP 15.2 48% 14 16% us NE US
4 7 SEADRILL 9.8 26% 40 49% NORwWAY SDRLNO
5 6 ENSCO INTERNATIONAL 8.6 19% 9 1% us ESV US
6 10 CGG 7.8 19% 22 37% FRANCE GAFP
7 5 NABORS INDUSTRIES 7.8 -8% 8 48% us NBR US
8 8 PRIDE INTERNATIONAL 57 13% 14 27% us PDE US
9 13 FuGro 5.3 46% 21 47% NETHERLANDS FUR NA
10 9 PETROLEUM GEO-SERVICES 5.2 15% 10 58% NORWAY PGS NO
n - ABAN OFFSHORE 47 258% 63 95% INDIA ABAN IN
12 12 RowAN COMPANIES 4.4 19% n 18% us RDC US
13 - HELMERICH & PAYNE 4] 64% 10 20% usS HP US
14 - FRED. OLSEN ENERGY 3.7 2% 15 52% NORwWAY FOE NO
15 - ATwOoOD OCEANICS 3.2 105% 23 3% usS ATW US

Source: Bloomberg, PFC Energy estimates, as of 12/31/2007

Share price growth based on primary exchange tickers traded in local currency

P/E based on earnings from continuing operations for the 12 months ended 9/30/2007

Debt/Capital is ratio between total debt and total capital based on most recent published balance sheet
Drilling & Seismic companies have operations that are primarily tied to oil and gas exploration spending

WHiIcH PFC ENERGY 50 COMPANIES SPEND MOST ON R&D?
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New technology will be essential to expanding energy supplies and maintaining energy affordability in the years ahead. Shown in the chart above are the Top 15 R&D
spenders among the PFC Energy 50 companies. Shell spends the most on R&D in absolute terms, while service companies Baker Hughes and Schlumberger spend
the highest percentage of revenues. Not included in the chart are several non-traded NOCs that have substantial R&D budgets. As shown in the chart on the left,
expenditures in the oil and gas industry are dwarfed by those in almost every other industry.



Top 15 ALTERNATIVE ENERGY

Market Cap | % Share Price Est P/E Debt/ HO
2007 Rank | 2006 Rank Company Name | ($US billion) | Change (YoY) | Current Yr Capital Country | Ticker/Exch.

IBERDROLA RENOVABLES 1% 43% SPAIN IBR SM
RENEWABLE ENERGY 142% 20% NORWAY RECNO

FIRST SOLAR 795% 10% us FSLR US

0O-CELLS 188% 19%  GERMANY QCE GR

SUNTECH POWER HOLDINGS 142% 52% CHINA STP US
SUNPOWER 251% 34% us SPWR US

SOLARWORLD . 74% 50%  GERMANY SWV GR

EDF ENERGIES NOUVELLES . 19% 47% FRANCE EEN FP
COVANTA HOLDING . 25% % us CVA US

SOLARIA ENERGIA . “148% 12% SPAIN SLR SM

PNOC ENERGY DEVELOPMENT . 34% 58% PHILLIPINES EDC PM
ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES . 49% 47% us ORA US

MOTECH INDUSTRIES . -10% 31% TAIWAN 6244TT

- SOLARFUN POWER . 179% 29% CHINA SOLF US
15 - EVERGREEN SOLAR . 128% 0% us ESLR US

1
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7
8
9
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Source: Bloomberg, PFC Enerqy estimates, as of 12/31/2007; *YTD

Share price growth based on primary exchange tickers traded in local currency

P/E based on earnings from continuing operations for the 12 months ended 9/30/2007

Debt/Capital is ratio between total debt and total capital based on most recent published balance sheet
Other PFC Energy 100 companies own substantial shares in Iberdrola Renovables and EdF Energies Nouvelles

PFC ENERGY HAS OVER 150 ADVISORS
R This year, the PFC Energy 50 website includes several exciting new features: dynamic
Bahrain* charts illustrating key trends, an interactive tool for testing market capitalization
Beijing drivers and the first PFC Energy 100 listing—including power, coal and nuclear

Brussels : : : : :
Buenos Aires companies. Also included is an archive of previous PFC Energy 50 reports.

Calgary
Cambridge (UK) Please visit www.pfcenergyso.com
Houston*
Kuala Lumpur*
Lausanne*
Mumbai
New York
Paris*
San Francisco
Washington DC* Respected advisors navigating the complex world of energy

*Main regional offices

For over 20 years, PFC Energy has created and sustained long-term relationships
/. L with most of the leading oil, gas and service companies worldwide. We operate at
PFC [Energy the highest level in companies, governments and financial institutions. PFC Energy

provides consulting and advisory services across the value network.
Bahrain - (973) 172 15106
Houston - (1713) 622-4447
Kuala Lumpur - (60 3) 2172-3400
Lausanne - (41 21) 721-1440
Paris - (33 1) 4770-2900
Washington DC - (1 202) 872-1199

B Forward looking scenarios and strategies for industry and competitive environments

m  Asset, project and portfolio evaluations

www.pfcenergy.com : .
pfcenergyso@pfcenergy.com B Strategy execution and value delivery



